

Extract from Resolution No. 393/2022 of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

The Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. determined that Raiffeisen Bank International AG (registered seat: 1030 Vienna, Am Stadtpark 9.) is the legal successor of Raiffeisen Centrobank AG (registered seat: 1015 Vienna, Tagetthoffstrasse 1.,) regarding the Exchange Membership, therefore Raiffeisen Bank International acquired the **Right to Trade** in the Cash Market, Derivative Futures and Derivative Options sections, Beta Market and Xtend Market **as of 1 December, 2022**.

Budapest, 1 December 2022

Richárd Végh CEO

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered as an official translation of the Stock Exchange Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the Stock Exchange Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.